Code while over 130 stakeholders participated 
across the four live sessions. An explanatory 
video has also been developed and made 
available on BCJ’s YouTube channel.

MONITORING COMPLIANCE & CUSTOMER SERVICE

COMPLAINTS/REFERRALS WITH THE COMMISSION 
One hundred and sixty-four (164) complaints and 
referrals were recorded for the period under review 
(see Tables 1 & 2 for quarterly breakdown and details 
on nature of contacts). This represents a four percent 
(4%) decrease over the previous year. The information 
received from these contacts led to eighty-five (85)